
Penn State Abington (5-4) -vs- Loras College (8-0)
3/9/2022 at Auburndale, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Danny Hiemer (2-0)
Loss: Henderson, Josh (0-1)
Save: Ethan Peters (4)
HBP: Falcon, Luke, Danny Hiemer
PB: Milward, Montana
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    Attendance: 45   
Game notes:
- Pasco faced 3 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Penn State Abington 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 0 0 7 13 2
Loras College 1 2 0 2 0 3 1 0 X 9 9 0

Penn State Abington 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Swain, Chase cf 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
McCarty, Ryan ss 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Petrucelli, Tim rf 2 1 2 3 2 0 0
Bencardino, Anthony lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
Morales, Zach 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Lastowka, Andrew pr/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Doherty, Sean 1b 5 2 3 0 0 1 0
Baar, Josh dh 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Pizzo, Justin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reyes, Christian pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Himmelreich, Jaden 2b 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
Milward, Montana c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Falcon, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henderson, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carmody, Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sywulak, Gregg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 7 13 7 3 7 9

2B: Swain, Chase (1); McCarty, Ryan (2); Doherty, Sean (1);
Himmelreich, Jaden (1)
HR: Petrucelli, Tim (1)
SH: Milward, Montana (1)
SF: Baar, Josh (1); Himmelreich, Jaden (2)
CS: Swain, Chase (1)
HBP: Petrucelli, Tim (1); Morales, Zach (1)
E: McCarty, Ryan (1); Doherty, Sean (1)

Loras College 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Fennelly ss 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Dakota Church c 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Max Cullen 1b 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Daniel Rogers dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Dylan Pardoe 2b 3 0 0 0 2 0 3
Chris Costantino rf 3 1 1 2 1 1 2
    Michael Garrett pr/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Wohlers 3b 3 1 1 0 2 2 0
Joe Egan cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 4
Max McCallum lf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Davis Pasco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick DiBenedetto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Hiemer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julian Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Peters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 9 8 9 6 11

3B: Luke Fennelly (1)
SH: Max McCallum (1)
SF: Luke Fennelly (1); Dakota Church (1)
SB: Max Cullen (1); Michael Garrett (1); Max McCallum (1)
CS: Joe Egan (1); Max McCallum (1)
HBP: Daniel Rogers (1); Joe Egan (1)

Penn State Abington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Falcon, Luke 3.2 3 5 3 6 2 3 0 2 0 9 20 4 3 –
Henderson, Josh (L, 0-1) 2.0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 4 –
Carmody, Mitchell 0.1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 –
Sywulak, Gregg 2.0 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 0 –
Totals 9 9 6 9 6 3 0 2 0 30 44 9 7

Loras College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis Pasco 4.0 7 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 16 21 6 2 –
Nick DiBenedetto 1.1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 1 –
Danny Hiemer (W, 2-0) 1.1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 6 1 2 –
Julian Lopez 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 –
Ethan Peters (S, 4) 1.1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 –
Totals 13 7 7 3 7 1 0 2 0 34 43 13 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Penn State Abington - Top of 1st PSA LOR
Swain, Chase fouled out to 2b. 0 0
McCarty, Rya doubled to center field. 0 0
Petrucelli, walked. 0 0
Bencardino, grounded out to 1b. 0 0
Morales, Zac popped up to 2b. 0 0

Loras College - Bottom of 1st PSA LOR
Fennelly tripled to center field. 0 0
Church flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Fennelly scored. 0 1
Cullen flied out to rf. 0 1
Rogers singled to center field. 0 1
Pardoe grounded out to c. 0 1

Penn State Abington - Top of 2nd PSA LOR
Doherty, Sea popped up to rf. 0 1
Baar, Josh struck out swinging. 0 1
Himmelreich, walked. 0 1
Milward, Mon struck out swinging. 0 1

Loras College - Bottom of 2nd PSA LOR
Costantino walked. 0 1
Costantino advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Wohlers struck out looking. 0 1
Egan singled down the rf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Costantino scored. 0 2
Egan advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 2
McCallum walked. 0 2
Fennelly flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Egan scored, unearned. 0 3
McCallum out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 3

Penn State Abington - Top of 3rd PSA LOR
Swain, Chase singled to left field. 0 3
Swain, Chase out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 3
McCarty, Rya struck out swinging. 0 3
Petrucelli, walked. 0 3
Bencardino, popped up to cf. 0 3

Loras College - Bottom of 3rd PSA LOR
Church grounded out to ss. 0 3
Cullen popped up to rf. 0 3
Rogers hit by pitch. 0 3
Pardoe walked; Rogers advanced to second. 0 3
Costantino struck out swinging. 0 3

Penn State Abington - Top of 4th PSA LOR
Morales, Zac singled to shortstop. 0 3
Doherty, Sea doubled to right field; Morales, Zac advanced to third. 0 3
Baar, Josh flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Doherty, Sea advanced to third; Morales, Zac scored. 1 3
Himmelreich, flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Doherty, Sea scored. 2 3
Milward, Mon out at first 1b to p. 2 3



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Loras College - Bottom of 4th PSA LOR
Wohlers walked. 2 3
Egan hit by pitch; Wohlers advanced to second. 2 3
McCallum out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC; Egan advanced to second; Wohlers advanced to third. 2 3
Fennelly walked. 2 3
Fennelly advanced to second on a wild pitch; Egan advanced to third on a wild pitch; Wohlers scored on a
wild pitch. 2 4
Church walked. 2 4
Fennelly advanced to third on a wild pitch; Egan out at home c to p, caught stealing. 2 4
Henderson, J to p for Falcon, Luke. 2 4
Cullen reached on an error by ss, RBI; Church advanced to second; Fennelly scored, unearned. 2 5
Rogers grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5

Penn State Abington - Top of 5th PSA LOR
Swain, Chase doubled to left field. 2 5
McCarty, Rya singled to left field; Swain, Chase advanced to third. 2 5
Petrucelli, homered to right field, 3 RBI; McCarty, Rya scored; Swain, Chase scored. 5 5
DiBenedetto to p for Pasco. 5 5
Bencardino, lined out to ss. 5 5
Morales, Zac popped up to ss. 5 5
Doherty, Sea singled to shortstop. 5 5
Baar, Josh popped up to 1b. 5 5

Loras College - Bottom of 5th PSA LOR
Pardoe grounded out to ss. 5 5
Costantino grounded out to ss. 5 5
Wohlers singled to left field. 5 5
Egan popped up to rf. 5 5

Penn State Abington - Top of 6th PSA LOR
Himmelreich, doubled to center field. 5 5
Milward, Mon grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC; Himmelreich, advanced to third. 5 5
Swain, Chase singled to right field, RBI; Himmelreich, scored. 6 5
McCarty, Rya doubled to right field; Swain, Chase advanced to third. 6 5
Hiemer to p for DiBenedetto. 6 5
Petrucelli, hit by pitch. 6 5
Bencardino, grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Petrucelli, out on the play. 6 5

Loras College - Bottom of 6th PSA LOR
McCallum singled to center field. 6 5
Fennelly lined out to 2b. 6 5
Church grounded out to 1b unassisted; McCallum advanced to second. 6 5
Cullen singled to left field, RBI; McCallum scored. 6 6
Carmody, Mit to p for Henderson, J. 6 6
Cullen stole second. 6 6
Rogers walked. 6 6
Pardoe walked; Rogers advanced to second; Cullen advanced to third. 6 6
Costantino singled to center field, 2 RBI; Pardoe advanced to third; Rogers scored; Cullen scored. 6 8
Garrett pinch ran for Costantino. 6 8
Garrett stole second. 6 8
Wohlers walked. 6 8
Egan flied out to rf. 6 8

Penn State Abington - Top of 7th PSA LOR
Garrett to rf. 6 8



Morales, Zac hit by pitch. 6 8
Doherty, Sea singled up the middle; Morales, Zac advanced to second. 6 8
Lastowka, An pinch ran for Morales, Zac. 6 8
Doherty, Sea advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lastowka, An advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 8
Baar, Josh reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Doherty, Sea advanced to third; Lastowka, An out at
home ss to 3b to p to c. 6 8
Pizzo, Justi pinch ran for Baar, Josh. 6 8
Himmelreich, flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Pizzo, Justi advanced to second; Doherty, Sea scored. 7 8
Lopez to p for Hiemer. 7 8
Milward, Mon popped up to 2b. 7 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Loras College - Bottom of 7th PSA LOR
Lastowka, An to 3b. 7 8
Sywulak, Gre to p for Carmody, Mit. 7 8
McCallum reached on an error by 1b. 7 8
Fennelly struck out swinging. 7 8
McCallum stole second. 7 8
Church singled to right field, RBI; McCallum scored, unearned. 7 9
Cullen singled to center field; Church advanced to second. 7 9
Rogers struck out swinging. 7 9
Pardoe flied out to lf. 7 9

Penn State Abington - Top of 8th PSA LOR
Swain, Chase fouled out to lf. 7 9
McCarty, Rya popped up to rf. 7 9
Petrucelli, singled to center field. 7 9
Peters to p for Lopez. 7 9
Bencardino, struck out swinging. 7 9

Loras College - Bottom of 8th PSA LOR
Garrett struck out swinging. 7 9
Wohlers struck out swinging. 7 9
Egan popped up to 2b. 7 9

Penn State Abington - Top of 9th PSA LOR
Lastowka, An struck out swinging. 7 9
Doherty, Sea struck out swinging. 7 9
Reyes, Chris pinch ran for Pizzo, Justi. 7 9
Reyes, Chris struck out swinging. 7 9

Loras College - Bottom of 9th PSA LOR


